Commonwealth of Kentucky

EEC
DNR

County

BELL
BREATHITT
CLAY
FLOYD

HARLAN

HOPKINS
KNOTT

LESLIE

LETCHER

MAGOFFIN
MARTIN
PERRY

PIKE

Permit No

8070427
8130415
8260604

8360351
8360444
8365656
8365658
8365689
8368086

8480366
8480373
8485415
8485615
8488082
8489038
8489039

8540215

8600539
8608024

8660363

8670515
8675313
8679024

8770234
8807044

8970571
8975130
8975136
8977028

8980941
8984486

Type

MI-5
MI-5
MI-5

RN-1
MI-3
RN-7
RN-7
NW-1
RN-6

MI-2
MI-3
RN-3
MI-2
RN-7
RN-7
RN-7

MI-19
MI-7
RN-7
MI-23
RN-1
MI-3
RN-7
MI-8
RN-7
MA-13
RN-1
MI-12
RN-7
NW-1
MI-8

Surface Mining Information System

Permts | ssue or Denied

July 2019

Per mittee

JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
GSlI COAL & MINING LLC
DCM RESOURCE ENERGIES INC

MATT/COINC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
MASON COAL INC
SNRRAIL OPSLLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC
REX COAL COMPANY INC

JRL COAL INC

VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION

JRL COAL INC

JRL COAL INC

HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC

ICGHAZARD LLC
B & W RESOURCESINC

ICGHAZARD LLC

WILMAY LAND HOLDINGSINC
SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY
SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY

LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC

PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC
PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC
LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC

LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC
HIGH RIDGE MINING LLC

Final
Status

| ssued
| ssued
| ssued

| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued

| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued

I ssued

I ssued
| ssued

| ssued

| ssued
I ssued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued

I ssued
Issued

Final Date

07/15/2019
07/02/2019
07/15/2019

07/22/2019
07/19/2019
07/23/2019
07/23/2019
07/26/2019
07/02/2019

07/25/2019
07/08/2019
07/22/2019
07/31/2019
07/23/2019
07/01/2019
07/01/2019

07/29/2019

07/29/2019
07/08/2019

07/24/2019

07/24/2019
07/08/2019
07/11/2019

07/22/2019
07/29/2019

07/10/2019
07/16/2019
07/08/2019
07/23/2019

07/26/2019
07/15/2019
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Regional Office

MIDDLESBORO
HAZARD
MIDDLESBORO

PIKEVILLE
HAZARD
PIKEVILLE
HAZARD
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

HAZARD
PIKEVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE



Commonwealth of Kentucky

EEC
DNR

County

PIKE

UNION
WEBSTER

Permit No

8984565
8984620
8984622
8984632
8984633
8984634
8985952
8989153
8989177
8989178

9135022
9175025

Surface Mining Information System

Permts | ssue or Denied

July 2019

Type Permittee

SU-1
RN-4
RN-7
SU-1
SU-1
SU-2
RN-7
NW-1
SU-3
SU-1

MI-11
MI-2

STARRIDGE LAND, LLCLLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
STARRIDGE LAND, LLCLLC
STARRIDGE LAND, LLCLLC
STARRIDGE LAND, LLCLLC
BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION
LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC
STARRIDGE LAND, LLCLLC
STARRIDGE LAND, LLCLLC

ROUGH CREEK MINING LLC
SEBREE MINING LLC

Final

Status
| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued

I ssued
I ssued

Final Date

07/16/2019
07/16/2019
07/11/2019
07/26/2019
07/26/2019
07/15/2019
07/10/2019
07/26/2019
07/15/2019
07/16/2019

07/10/2019
07/11/2019
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08/ 02/ 2019

Regional Office

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE



