Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

July 2019

Page 1 of 2

08/02/2019

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070427	MI-5	JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Issued	07/15/2019	MIDDLESBORO
BREATHITT	8130415	MI-5	GSI COAL & MINING LLC	Issued	07/02/2019	HAZARD
CLAY	8260604	MI-5	DCM RESOURCE ENERGIES INC	Issued	07/15/2019	MIDDLESBORO
FLOYD	8360351	RN-1	MATT/CO INC	Issued	07/22/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8360444	MI-3	SPURLOCK MINING, LLC	Issued	07/19/2019	HAZARD
	8365656	RN-7	SPURLOCK MINING, LLC	Issued	07/23/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8365658	RN-7	SPURLOCK MINING, LLC	Issued	07/23/2019	HAZARD
	8365689	NW-1	MASON COAL INC	Issued	07/26/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8368086	RN-6	SNR RAIL OPS LLC	Issued	07/02/2019	PIKEVILLE
HARLAN	8480366	MI-2	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	07/25/2019	MIDDLESBORO
	8480373	MI-3	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	07/08/2019	MIDDLESBORO
	8485415	RN-3	REX COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	07/22/2019	MIDDLESBORO
	8485615	MI-2	JRL COAL INC	Issued	07/31/2019	MIDDLESBORO
	8488082	RN-7	VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	07/23/2019	MIDDLESBORO
	8489038	RN-7	JRL COAL INC	Issued	07/01/2019	MIDDLESBORO
	8489039	RN-7	JRL COAL INC	Issued	07/01/2019	MIDDLESBORO
HOPKINS	8540215	MI-19	HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	07/29/2019	MADISONVILLE
KNOTT	8600539	MI-7	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	07/29/2019	HAZARD
	8608024	RN-7	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	07/08/2019	HAZARD
LESLIE	8660363	MI-23	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	07/24/2019	MIDDLESBORO
LETCHER	8670515	RN-1	WILMAY LAND HOLDINGS INC	Issued	07/24/2019	HAZARD
	8675313	MI-3	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	07/08/2019	HAZARD
	8679024	RN-7	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	07/11/2019	HAZARD
MAGOFFIN	8770234	MI-8	LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC	Issued	07/22/2019	HAZARD
MARTIN	8807044	RN-7	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	07/29/2019	PIKEVILLE
PERRY	8970571	MA-13	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	07/10/2019	HAZARD
	8975130	RN-1	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	07/16/2019	HAZARD
	8975136	MI-12	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC	Issued	07/08/2019	HAZARD
	8977028	RN-7	LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC	Issued	07/23/2019	HAZARD
PIKE	8980941	NW-1	LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC	Issued	07/26/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8984486	MI-8	HIGH RIDGE MINING LLC	Issued	07/15/2019	PIKEVILLE

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

July 2019

Page 2 of 2

08/02/2019

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PIKE	8984565	SU-1	STAR RIDGE LAND, LLC LLC	Issued	07/16/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8984620	RN-4	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	07/16/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8984622	RN-7	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	07/11/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8984632	SU-1	STAR RIDGE LAND, LLC LLC	Issued	07/26/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8984633	SU-1	STAR RIDGE LAND, LLC LLC	Issued	07/26/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8984634	SU-2	STAR RIDGE LAND, LLC LLC	Issued	07/15/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8985952	RN-7	BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION	Issued	07/10/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8989153	NW-1	LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC	Issued	07/26/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8989177	SU-3	STAR RIDGE LAND, LLC LLC	Issued	07/15/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8989178	SU-1	STAR RIDGE LAND, LLC LLC	Issued	07/16/2019	PIKEVILLE
UNION	9135022	MI-11	ROUGH CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	07/10/2019	MADISONVILLE
WEBSTER	9175025	MI-2	SEBREE MINING LLC	Issued	07/11/2019	MADISONVILLE